July 2009
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN3383/3384/3385/3386  •  Rev. 1.0.4
FIN
3385/FIN
3383/FIN
3384/FIN
3386 —

size problems associated with wide and high-speed TTL
interfaces.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
 Eco
Status
Package Packing Method
FIN3383MTDX
FIN3384MTDX
FIN3385MTDX
FIN3386MTDX
-10 to +70°C RoHS 56-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
(TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,6.1mm Wide Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Table 1. Display Panel Link Serializer / Deserializer Chip Matrix
Part CLK
Frequency LVTTL In LVDS Out LVDS In LVTTL Out Package
FIN3385 85 28 4
FIN3383 66 28 4
FIN3386 85   4 28
FIN3384 66   4 28
56 TSSOP
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN3383/3384/3385/3386  •  Rev. 1.0.4 2
FIN
3385/FIN
3383/FIN
3384/FIN